PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5903170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESIGNBÜRO WOLFGANG C.R. MEZGER	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSS DESIGN LIMITED
Street Address:	BOSS DRIVE OFF NEW ROAD
City:	WEST MIDLANDS
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DY2 8SZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29711488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-476-7593

Email: mjwdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35210-118935US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN SPIZZIRRI
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn Spizzirri/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-01-09-Assignment (executed) DesignBuro Wolfgang C.R. Mezger to Boss Design Limited (118935US2)#page1.tif

source=2020-01-09-Assignment (executed) DesignBuro Wolfgang C.R. Mezger to Boss Design Limited (118935US2)#page2.tif

PATENT 505856233 REEL: 051469 FRAME: 0390

	Attorney Docket No.: 35210-118935US2
	DB156261US
U.S. Serial No.:	Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DesignBüro Wolfgang C.R. Mezger**, a company formed under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Olgastrasse 12, Goeppingen D-73033, Germany (hereinafter, "Assignor") is the owner by assignment of the right, title and interest in and to new and useful improvements in **DESIGN FOR CHAIR** and an application for United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Boss Design Limited, a UK company, having a place of business at Boss Drive Off New Road, Dudley, West Midlands DY2 8SZ United Kingdom, (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to, and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to Assignee to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for itself, heirs and legal representatives, that it will assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said Assignee, like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that it will execute

Attorney Docket No.: 35210-118935US2 U.S. Serial No.: _ or cause to be executed and deliver to said Assignee, any and all additional papers that may be requested by said Assignee, to fully carry out the terms of this assignment. And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment. And Assignor hereby covenants that, it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby authorize and request its attorneys to insert above the Application Serial number and filing date of the application when known. Assignor: Date: 24.08t.2019 For and on behalf of DesignBüre Wolfgang Assignee: Date: 7 NOV 2019 For and on behalf of Boss Design Limited:

2

RECORDED: 01/09/2020